Mizco International Inc. 80 Essex Ave East, Avenel NJ 07001

Letter of Authorization

Company:	Mizco International Inc.
Address:	80 Essex Ave East,Avenel NJ 07001
Product Name:	Bluetooth headphone Adaptor
Model Number:	SWISHQ

We authorize MiCOM Labs, 440 Boulder Court, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

This shall include the following:

- Testing
- Approval applications (includes complete product documentation package, including Confidential information) and procedures
- Payment of approval fees

We declare that MiCOM Labs, 440 Boulder Court, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the applied notified body and to the notification entities and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Albert Mizrahi

Date: April 02, 2015

Title: Boss

Signature of applicant: Athert Mirrohi